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 S85V 

35 HORIZONTAL BLADES 1/2” (13) O.C.

 S85VZ 

0 HORIZONTAL BLADES 1/2” (13) O.C.

 S85H-OBD  S85V-OBD

 S85VZ-OBD S85HZ-OBD 

 S85HZ 

35 VERTICAL BLADES 1/2” (13) O.C. 

0 VERTICAL BLADES 1/2” (13) O.C. 

 S85H 



 
 

DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN AS 
INCHES (MM) 

NOTES : 
 

S85H / V / HZ / VZ ARE ALL STEEL 
CONSTRUCTION.  
SUPPORT MULLIONS 8” (203) O.C. 

BASIC FASTENING METHODS

NO SCREW HOLES

STANDARD SCREW HOLES

CONCEALED FASTENING
         Shown to the right

     OBD/5OBD not available with concealed mounting

Frame 22
SURFACE MOUNT

Frame 23
LAY-IN T-BAR

BASIC FRAME STYLES
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FILTER FRAME OPTION

Frame 22 Shown

1/4  TURN / HINGE TOP

1/4  TURN / HINGE BOTTOM

1/4  TURN / HINGE RIGHT

1/4  TURN / HINGE LEFT

1/4  TURN / NO HINGE

KNURLED / HINGE TOP

KNURLED / HINGE BOTTOM

KNURLED / HINGE RIGHT

KNURLED / HINGE LEFT

KNURLED / NO HINGE
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 1” FILTER FRAME (NOT AVAILABLE 
WITH OBD) 

 2” FILTER FRAME (NOT AVAILABLE 
WITH OBD) 

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES : 
 

 OBD (22 GA) STEEL OPPOSED BLADE 
DAMPER  

 POBD (22 GA) STEEL OPPOSED BLADE 
DAMPER PAINTED FINISH 

 5OBD ALUMINUM OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER 

 PLASTER FRAME  


	enter job name: 
	architect: 
	engineer: 
	contractor: 
	location: 
	S8029: Off
	S851: Off
	S852: Off
	S853: Off
	S854: Off
	S855: Off
	S856: Off
	S858: Off
	S857: Off
	S859: Off
	S8510: Off
	S8511: Off
	S8513: Off
	S8512: Off
	S8530: Off
	S8514: Off
	S8515: Off
	S8516: Off
	S8517: Off
	S8518: Off
	S8519: Off
	S8520: Off
	S8521: Off
	S8522: Off
	S8523: Off
	S8524: Off
	S8525: Off
	S8526: Off
	S8527: Off
	S8528: Off


